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{[THE MINISTER OF HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN):
(a) and (b) Some reoresentations had been received from an association describing itself as “Nizam’s Estate Dismissed Employees’ Association” requesting for Government’s good offices in securing pensionary benefits. This is a matter of private employment with the Nizam of Hyderabad.]
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TIC.1.B. INQUIRY AGAINST MisHra Gov-
ERNMENT

720. SHRI D. THENGARI : Wil the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of Madhya Pradesh have requested the Centre to ask the Central Intelligence Bureau to enquire into certain action ot the Members of the Mishra Government; and

(b) if so, what decision has been taken by Government in this regard?

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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+[THE MINISTER OF HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN):
(a) and (b) Presumably, the Member is seeking information about the request of the Government of Madhya Pradesh for the investigation by the Central Bureau of Investigation into the deal relating to the export of Gulabi Chana from Madhya Pradesh. If so, attention is invited to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 341 in this House on 24th November 1967.]

LAWLESSNESS IN DELHI

721. SHRI N. SRI RAMA REDDY :
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Governniert’s attention has been drawn to the news-item published in ‘The Hindustan [imes’ on the 25th October, 1967 under the caption “Lawlessness in Delhi”; anc

(b) if so, what is the rzaction of Government thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OrF HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI VIDYA CHARAN
SHUKLA) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The incident referrec to in the news-item occurred suddenly and could not be anticipated by the local police. Both the partics involved had been contacted earlier in the day and they had agreed not to distur> the peace till they appeared in the Court of the Magistrate the next day. Unfortunately, at the time of the incident, both the Station House Officer and the beat Constable were on their rounds and could not be contacted. ‘There was however some delay o1 the part of the Control Room Van m reaching the spot. Suitable action 1s being taken

+[ 1 English translation.

